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CHAPTER 216—8. F. No. 47.

_ An Act to amend Sub-Division Two of Section 2699, of the
Revised Laws of Minnesota, for the year 1903, relating to fees of
coroner,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Coroner allowed 15 cents per folio for writing
record, et¢.—That Sub-Division 2, of Section 2699, of the Revised
Laws of Minnesota for the year 1905, be amended g0 as to read
as follows: .

“2. For holding an inquest, five dollars, for each day’s
necessary attendance after. the day on which the body was
viewed, and mileage as above, and 15 cents per falio for writing
the record including testimony of witnesses.”’

Bec. 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with the
provigions of this act are hereby repealed.

RBec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved: April 9, 1913.

CHAPTER 217—S8. F. No. T4

An Act to amend Section 5170 of the Revised Laws of 1905,
relating to juries and repealing the jury fee.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Bection 1, Elimination of $3 jury fee.That Section 4170
of the Revised Laws of Minnesota, 1905, be and the same is hereby
amended so as to read as follows:

“Bection 4170. FEither party may challenge the panel, or
individual jurors thereon, for the same causes and in the same
manner a8 in criminal trials, except that but three peremptory
challenges shall be allowed on either side. and that a full panel
ghall be called in the first instance. If there be more than one
party on a side, thev shall join in any challenge made; but if
actions be consolidated for purposes of trial, each party shall
retain the right to three peremptory challenges. Unless the court
ghall otherwise direct, challenges shall he made alternately,
beginning with the defendant.” { )

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and he in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 9. 1913,



